OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, (NS-V) JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, TAL:URAN, DIST:RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA - 400 707.

F. No. S/26-Misc-01/16-17/R.Cell(I) Pt.II

Date: 23.10.2019

STANDING ORDER NO. 20/2019 [MODIFICATION TO STANDING ORDER NO. 26/2018]

Subject : Centralised Review and Appeal Cell for Imports and Exports – Standard Operating Procedure – reg.

In partial modification to the Standing Order No. 26/2018 dated 28.06.2018 issued by the Commissioner of Customs, NS-I, JNCH, Nhava Sheva, in para No. 5, in the first sentence,

for the word and text,

"Additional/Joint Commissioner(Review)."

the following shall be substituted,

"Additional/Joint Commissioner in-charge of the concerned group/section."

This issues with the approval of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs, Zone-II, JNCH.

-Sd-

(R. K. Mishra) Commissioner of Customs, (NS-V) Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House Mumbai Zone – II

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II, JNCH, Nhava Sheva;
- 2. All Commissioners of Customs, JNCH, Nhava Sheva;
- 3. All Addl./Jt. Commissioners of Customs, JNCH, Nhava Sheva;
- 4. All Dy/Asstt. Commissioners of Customs in charge of Review Cell, JNCH, Nhava Sheva;
- 5. Dy Commissioner/EDI, for uploading on JNCH website;
- 6. Office Copy.